MINISTER IN THE PRESIDENCY

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NUMBER: 293

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER:
INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NUMBER:

Mr L Mphithi (DA) to ask the Minister in the Presidency:

(1) What (a) total amount is budgeted for his private office for the 2019-20 financial year and (b) was the (i) total remuneration, (ii) salary level, (iii) job title, (iv) qualification and (v) job description of each employee appointed in his private office since 1 May 2019?
 									NW125E

REPLY: 

(a) Total amount budgeted for 2019-20: R30.5 million
(i) Total remuneration: R12, 152,230

Find here: Office of the Minister
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